



Our Faves – ingredients and allergens

Baked Milky Way Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; dark chocolate; salt; honey; Horlicks; white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla flavour); **milk**; cocoa butter; whole **milk** powder; cocoa mass; emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring; cocoa butter; skimmed **milk** powder; cocoa mass; whey powder (from **milk**); lactose; **milk** fat; emulsifier (**soya** lecithin); natural vanilla extract.

Chocolate Orange Brookie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; dark chocolate; salt; light brown sugar; bicarbonate of soda; baking powder; double cream (**milk**); cocoa mass; cocoa butter; skimmed **milk** powder; whey powder (from **milk**); vegetable fats (palm, shea); **milk** fat; emulsifiers (**soya** lecithins, e476; e442); orange oil; flavouring; orange zest; milk solids 14 % minimum, cocoa solids 25 % minimum, contains vegetable fats in addition to cocoa butter.

Classic Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; dark chocolate; salt.

Lotus Biscoff Rocky Road Blondie: butter (**milk**); caster sugar; **eggs**; vanilla bean paste; plain **wheat** flour; white chocolate (sugar; cocoa butter; whole **milk** powder; emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavour); vegetable oils (palm oil, rapeseed oil); candy sugar syrup; raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate); **soya** flour; salt; cinnamon; emulsifier (**soya** lecithin); acid (citric acid); glucose-fructose syrup; water; modified tapioca starch; corn starch; gelling agent; carrageenan; hydrolysed rice protein; flavourings; colours e162.

Millionaire's Blondie: butter (**milk**); white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla flavour); **eggs**; caster sugar; vanilla bean paste; plain **wheat** flour; golden syrup; condensed milk; salt; vegetable oil.

Salted Caramel Pecan Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; dark chocolate; salt; condensed **milk**; golden syrup; pecans (**nuts**).

**Baked, 31 Rowlands Road, Worthing, BN11 3JJ
(01903) 216343**